Harris County Purchasing Agent

April 15, 2021

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: State of Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR) Cooperative Contract
Members of Commissioners Court:
Please approve the purchase of the following on the basis of only quote:

Description: Maintenance and Support of Alcatel Lucent Products for Harris County Universal
Services - Technology

Quote(s)

Received: One (1) (see attached)
Vendor(s): Enterprise Systems Corporation
Term: May 01, 2021 - April 30, 2022
Amount: $184,784

Reviewed By: ¢ Harris County Purchasing < Universal Services - Technology

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,
Dot ot s”
DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent
JG
Attachment(s)

cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA APRIL 27, 2021

1001 Preston. Suite 670. Houston, TX 77002 Tel 713-274-4400 Fax 713-755-6695



Quote Tabutation for Maintenance and Support of Alcatel Lucent Products for Harris County Universal Services - Technology

Enterprisc Systems
Cm*p()_I_‘;attim'l1
(DIR-TSO-4304)

Item
No.

Description

Part#

Qty.

UoM

Unit Price

Total Price

1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for all 056450 24 and 48
port models. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support, 24x7
Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and
Upgrades, and access 1o support portal.

1YR Renewal SUPPORT Plus for OS10K8-RCB-A, OS10K8-
RCB-B, Includes 24x7 Rémote Telephone Supporl, 24x7
Remote Problem Idagnosis, access to Software Updates and
Upgrades, access to support portal, and next business day
advance hardware replacement.

1YR Renewal SUPPORT Plus for all 0S6800 Chassis models,
Includes 24x7 Remote Support / Diagnosis, access to SW
Updates / support portal and next business day advance HW
replacement. Chassis, PSU, modules and fantray are included.
Availability per country

I'YR Renewal 24X7 SUPPORT SOFTWARE OV4- START-
NEW and OV4-START-UPG.

1YR Renewal 24X7 SUPPORT Software for OV-NM- EX-1K-
N and OV-NM-EX-1K-N.

1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for alt 086860 Basic and
Enhanced modéls. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support,
24x7 Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates
and Upgrades, and access to support portal.

1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for all 0S6450 10 port
models. Includes 24x7 'Rcmotc__ Telephone Support, 24x7
Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and
Upgrades, and access fo support portal

GRAND TOTAL

: Award Recommendation Only Quote

SWIR-086450

3SPIR- OS10KEBRCB

SP1R-086900

SWIR- OV4START

SWIR- OVNMEXIK

SWIR-056860

SWIR-0S6450

102

57

560

22

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea,

Ea.

83.97

7,676.08

1,307.61

0.01

7,437.02

139.79

27.89

8,564.94

15,352.16

74,533.77

.02

7,437,02

78,282.40

613.58|

$184,783.89

Page 1 of 1



