April 15, 2021

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: State of Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR) Cooperative Contract

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the purchase of the following on the basis of only quote:

Description:

Maintenance and Support of Alcatel Lucent Products for Harris County Universal

Services - Technology

Quote(s)

Received:

One (1) (see attached)

Vendor(s):

**Enterprise Systems Corporation** 

Term:

May 01, 2021 - April 30, 2022

Amount:

\$184,784

Reviewed By:

• Harris County Purchasing • Universal Services - Technology

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

Dehlsto Popul

JG

Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

					Enterprise Systems  Corporation <sup>1</sup> (DIR-TSO-4304)	
Item No.	Description	Part#	Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for all OS6450 24 and 48 port models. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support, 24x7 Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and Upgrades, and access to support portal.	SW1R-OS6450	102	Ea.	83.97	8,564.94
2.	1YR Renewal SUPPORT Plus for OS10K8-RCB-A, OS10K8-RCB-D. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support, 24x7 Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and Upgrades, access to support portal, and next business day advance hardware replacement.	SPIR- OS10K8RCB	2	Ea.	7,676.08	15,352.16
3.	1YR Renewal SUPPORT Plus for all OS6900 Chassis models, Includes 24x7 Remote Support / Diagnosis, access to SW Updates / support portal and next business day advance HW replacement. Chassis, PSU, modules and fantray are included. Availability per country	SP1R-O\$6900	57	Ea.	1,307.61	74,533.77
4.	IYR Renewal 24X7 SUPPORT SOFTWARE OV4- START- NEW and OV4-START-UPG.	SW1R- OV4START	2	Ea.	0.01	0.02
	1YR Renewal 24X7 SUPPORT Software for OV-NM-EX-1K-N and OV-NM-EX-1K-N.	SWIR-OVNMEXIK	1	Ea,	7,437.02	7,437.02
6.	1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for all OS6860 Basic and Enhanced models. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support, 24x7 Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and Upgrades, and access to support portal.	SW1R-OS6860	560	Eå,	139.79	78,282.40
	1YR Renewal SUPPORT Software for all OS6450 10 port models. Includes 24x7 Remote Telephone Support, 24x7 Remote Problem Diagnosis, access to Software Updates and Upgrades, and access to support portal	SW1R-OS6450	22	Ea.	27.89	613.58
	GRAND TOTAL					<u>\$184,783.89</u>
	Award Recommendation Only Quote					